
  

  

Court File No. CV-22-00685631-00CL 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, 
R.S.C. 1985, c. C 36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF PALADIN LABS CANADIAN HOLDING INC. AND 
PALADIN LABS INC.  

APPLICATION OF PALADIN LABS INC. UNDER SECTION 46 OF THE COMPANIES’ 
CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

Applicant 

SERVICE LIST 

TO: GOODMANS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre 
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2S7 

Fax: 416.979.1234 

 Robert Chadwick  
Tel: 416.597.4285 
Email: rchadwick@goodmans.ca 

 Bradley Wiffen  
Tel: 416.597.4208 
Email: bwiffen@goodmans.ca 

 Andrew Harmes 
Tel: 416.849.6923 
Email: aharmes@goodmans.ca 

 Erik Axell  
Email: eaxell@goodmans.ca  

 Canadian Counsel to the Debtors 
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AND TO: KSV RESTRUCTURING INC. 
150 King Street W.,  Suite 2308 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1J9 

Fax: 416.932.6266 

 Noah Goldstein 
Tel: 416.932.6207 
Email: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com 

 Jordan Wong 
Tel: 416.932.6025 
Email: jwong@ksvadvisory.com 

 Information Officer 

AND TO: BENNETT JONES LLP 
3400 One First Canadian Place 
P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1A4 

Fax: 416.863.1716 

 Sean Zweig 
Tel: 416.777.6254 
Email: zweigs@bennettjones.com 

 Joshua Foster 
Tel: 416.777.7906 
Email: fosterj@bennettjones.com 

 Counsel to the Information Officer 

AND TO: STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 
1155 René-Lévesque Blvd. West 
Montréal, Québec H3B 3V2 

Fax: 514.397.3222 

 Guy P. Martel 
Tel: 514.397.3163 
Email: gmartel@stikeman.com 

 Danny Duy Vu  
Tel: 514.397.6495 
Email: ddvu@stikeman.com 

 Canadian Counsel to the Ad Hoc First Lien Group 
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AND TO: CBSC CAPITAL INC. 
3450 Superior Court, Unit 1 
Oakville, ON  L6L 0C4 

8000 Mississauga Road 
Brampton, ON  L6Y 5Z7 

 Karren Viersen 
Email: lossrecovery@leasedirect.com 

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA (QUEBEC REGIONAL OFFICE) 
200, boul. René-Lévesque Ouest  
Tour Est - 9e étage 
Montréal, QC  H2Z 1X4 
 
Fax: 514.283.3103 
Email: NotificationPGC-AGC.Fiscal-Tax@justice.gc.ca 

 Kim Sheppard  
Tel: 514.283.8460 
Email: kim.sheppard@justice.gc.ca 

 Kloé Sévigny 
Tel: 438.342.0837 
Email: kloe.sevigny@justice.gc.ca 

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) LEGAL SERVICES BRANCH 
College Park, 11th Floor, 777 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON  M5G 2C8 

Fax: 416.325.1460 
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 
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AND TO: DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG LLP 
155 Wellington Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5V 3J7 
 
Fax: 416.863.0871 

 Natalie Renner 
Tel: 416.367.7489 
Email: nrenner@dwpv.com 

 Chanakya Sethi 
Tel: 416.863.5516 
Email: csethi@dwpv.com 

 Andrea Burke 
Tel: 416.367.6908 
Email: aburke@dwpv.com 

 Counsel to McKesson Canada Corporation 

AND TO: OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
Box 50, 1 First Canadian Place 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1B8 
 
Fax: 416.862.6666 

 Deborah Glendinning 
Tel: 416.862.4714 
Email: dglendinning@osler.com 

 Jeremy Dacks 
Tel: 416.862.4923 
Email: jdacks@osler.com 

 Mary Paterson 
Tel: 416.862.4924 
Email: mpaterson@osler.com 

 Counsel to Sanis Health Inc., Shoppers Drug Mart Inc. and Loblaw 
Companies Limited 
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AND TO: McMILLAN LLP 
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay Street, Suite 4400 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2T3 
 
Fax: 416.865.7048 

 Tushara Weerasooriya 
Tel: 416.865.7890 
Email: tushara.weerasooriya@mcmillan.ca 

 Scott Maidment 
Tel: 416.865.7911 
Email: scott.maidment@mcmillan.ca 

 Stephen Brown-Okruhlik 
Tel: 416.865.7043 
Email: stephen.brown-okruhlik@mcmillan.ca 

 Counsel to Mylan Pharmaceuticals ULC and BGP Pharma ULC 

AND TO: BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
199 Bay Street 
Suite 4000, Commerce Court West 
Toronto, ON  M5L 1A9 

Fax: 416.863.2653 

 Gordon McKee 
Tel: 416.863.3884 
Email: gordon.mckee@blakes.com 

 Linc Rogers 
Tel: 416.863.4168 
Email: linc.rogers@blakes.com 

 Caitlin McIntyre 
Tel: 416.863.4174 
Email: caitlin.mcintyre@blakes.com 

 Counsel to Janssen Inc. 



  

  

Email Distribution List 

rchadwick@goodmans.ca; bwiffen@goodmans.ca; aharmes@goodmans.ca; 
eaxell@goodmans.ca; zweigs@bennettjones.com; fosterj@bennettjones.com; 
ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com; jwong@ksvadvisory.com; gmartel@stikeman.com; 
ddvu@stikeman.com; lossrecovery@leasedirect.com; kim.sheppard@justice.gc.ca; 
kloe.sevigny@justice.gc.ca; NotificationPGC-AGC.Fiscal-Tax@justice.gc.ca; 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; nrenner@dwpv.com; csethi@dwpv.com; aburke@dwpv.com; 
dglendinning@osler.com; jdacks@osler.com; mpaterson@osler.com; 
tushara.weerasooriya@mcmillan.ca; scott.maidment@mcmillan.ca; stephen.brown-
okruhlik@mcmillan.ca; gordon.mckee@blakes.com; linc.rogers@blakes.com; 
caitlin.mcintyre@blakes.com 

mailto:csethi@dwpv.com

